A D P	irect and O. E	iment Recordation Services RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 156314
H		record the attached document. umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	
1,	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
	В.	[1] Kei SATO [2] Masaki NANAHARA [3] Masayasu OHKUBO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI, 471-8571 JAPAN
3.	A. ⊠ □ □ B.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
4.		Patent Application No. 13/811,839 Additional numbers atta Title of Application: FLECTROMA CAUSTIL	
5.	Nam conce Nam	e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: ne: James A. Oliff tress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
j	ro the priging	ment and signature. be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and document A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Y. Liu, Registration No. 69,116	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>January 23, 2013</u>

PATENT REEL: 029683 FRAME: 0248

TSN2010G0912US00 DIR100912PUS

ASSIGNMENT

		(4	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
(1-8)	l Impart	(1)	(5)
(1-0)	Name(s)	(2)	Masaki NANAHARA (6)
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masayasıı OOKUBO CHICATTI (7)
		(4)	Duc 20, 2012 (8)
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to ear of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(10)		(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
		(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, AICHI, 471-8571 JAPAN
(44)	Insert		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Identification of Invention	(11)	ELECTROMAGNETIC LINEAR VALVE
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	, -	(Attorney Docket No. 156314
4400		1	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	·
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications		U.S. application Serial Number 13/811,839
			01/23/2013
any appl Assigned	2) The undersigned a ication or continuation of ein every way possible 3) The undersigned a	Assign agree(s) or divisi in obtai	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such tees may deem necessary. It is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning on thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the language of the execute all papers.
claims or	provisions of the Interest	national	Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements
States refull right to herewith.	sulting from said applic convey the entire inte	ereby a ation(s) rest he	nuthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) rein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in a very
			rant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this
			by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	Dec. 20,		
Date	Dec. 20,	2012	Name of Inventor Macabi 3/4 (SEAL)
Date	Dec. 20, 2		Name of Inventor Masay and Ohkubo
		٠.	(SEAL)

Date Dec. 20, 2012 Name of Inventor Masay as Ollabo (SEAL)

Date Name of Inventor (SEAL)

Date Name of Inventor (SEAL)

Date Name of Inventor PATENT

RECORDED: 01/23/2013 REEL: 029683 FRAME: 0249